
 
 

OKLAHOMA MISSIONARY PRAYER CALENDAR 

 

Name                                      Field of Ministry            Contact 

DAY 1 

Meredith Bagby   South Africa, Africa              meredithrbagby@gmail.com 

Brian & Mariah Abraham  Chi Alpha - Langston University   mariahjones821@gmail.com 

Trevor & Latasha Clark  Healthcare Chaplain  revtclark@gmail.com 

Matt & Randi M.   **Sensitive Country** 

 

DAY 2 

Darrin & Sarah B.   **Sensitive Country**   

Shane & Treva Adams  Coaching, Chi Alpha                       shaneandtreva@gmail.com 

Ivy & Marvin Collier   Pastoral Care Chaplain             iCollier248@outlook.com 

Jared & Kaila Shoultz  Mozambique, Africa  jaredandkaila@gmail.com 

 

DAY 3 

Garret Boren    Thailand                 garret1129@gmail.com 

Finlea Baxter    OSU Chi Alpha               finleab394@gmail.com 

Rebekah & Scott Howell  Foster/Orphan Care  rhowell@backyardorphans.org 

Larry & Sharon S.   **Sensitive Country** 
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DAY 4 

Ethan B.    **Sensitive Country**  

Leo & Rebecca Belovoskey OSU Chi Alpha   lbelovoskey@yahoo.com 

Donnetta & Dan Hunter  Healthcare Chaplain  donnetta97@hotmail.com 

Jim & Jody Smith   Spain, Europe   jimnjody@na-link.com   

 

DAY 5 

Aaron & Krista B.   **Sensitive Country** 

Charlie & Dona Bunn  UCO Chi Alpha       ucochialpha@gmail.com 

Michael & Lori Klein  Military Chaplain   chmtklein@gmail.com 

Audra S.    **Sensitive Country** 

 

DAY 6 

Westley & Lindsay Burns  Japan                   
sonriseburns92@gmail.com 

Karen Coon    LIFT Prison Ministry Chaplain karencoon007@yahoo.com 

Oklahoma Teen Challenge  

Todd & Leslie Stamps  Portugal, Europe   toddjstamps@gmail.com 

 

DAY 7 

Mike & Debbie Caldwell  Latin America Caribbean  mcaldwell@facultadad.org 

John & Kathy Deisher  OSU Chi Alpha CMIT Directors johndeisher@osuxa.com 

Robert & Jan Lewis   Military Chaplain   thepadre@veteranschaplaincy.com 

Charles & Linda Stewart  Latin America Media, LAC  Stewart@AG-missionary.com 
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DAY 8 

Jordan & Shea Campbell  Germany, Europe   jscampbell1016@gmail.com 

Destry & Cynthia Dobbs  TU Chi Alpha   dobbs@tulsaxa.com 

Bev & Steven Robertson  Healthcare Chaplain  brobertsonBGMC@gmail.com 

David & Shirley Swafford  LAC     dswafford@stoneline.org 

 

DAY 9 

Michelle C    **Sensitive**     

Nancy Fitzgerald   Intercultural Ministries oklahomaspanishministries@outlook.com 

Glen & Diane Ryswyk  Pastoral Care Chaplain             glenr@cfccok.org 

Adam & Bethany Weatherly Spain, Europe             adam.weatherly@eu.agwm.org 

 

DAY 10 

Kailee C.    **Sensitive Country**        

Brandon & Stacy Garrett  OSU Chi Alpha   brandon@osuxa.com 

Terry & Tina Stafford  Motor Ministries Chaplains kd5nkb@yahoo.com 

Nadine Perkins   Japan, Retired   Unavailable 

 

DAY 11 

Darin & Dianna Clements  Philippines, Asia Pacific  drclements97@outlook.com 

Terence & Laurel Harris  Intercultural Ministries  tdharris04@gmail.com 

Stanley & Cheryl Turnbull  Hospital Chaplain   smturnbull@live.com 

Al & Emanuela Perna  Germany, Europe - Retired aperna45@gmail.com 
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DAY 12 

Blake & Katy Edgmon  Ireland, Europe   blakedge@gmail.com 

JoLeta Nash    Widows Link    chaplainjnash@gmail.com 

Richard & Mary Ventonis  Pastoral Care Chaplain  rcvokeo@live.com 

Don Ramsey    Intercultural, Retired  Unavailable 

 

DAY 13 

Kirk & Karla Ford   Church Planting, Europe  kirk@nexusministries.org 

Dacia & Tim Perkins  TU Chi Alpha   dacia.chialpha@gmail.com 

Daniel & Kara Woods  Healthcare Chaplain  djw1713@hotmail.com 

Gary & Wilma Davidson  OK Network Mission Director gary.davidson@okag.org 

 

DAY 14 

Stephen & Tiffany G  **Sensitive Country** 

Steven & Kimberly Snow  Intercultural Ministries  sk3snowfamily@gmail.com 

LT. Maxwell & Gifty Abishai Navy Chaplain   maxwellabishai@yahoo.com 

James Scott    Intercultural – Retired  j.preacher9@gmail.com 

 

DAY 15 

Chris & Amy Hales   Church Planting, Europe  halesforeurope@gmail.com 

Michael & Jaylynn Sperry  UCO Chi Alpha   sperry1232@gmail.com 

Bradley & Shayla Barrick  Army Chaplain   bjbarrick@gmail.com 

Grady & Janet Smalling  Belgium/Europe – Retired Active grady.smalling@eu.agwm.org 
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DAY 16 

Tim & Lynley Hatcher  Wycliffe Bible Translation  tim_hatcher@sil.org 

Baxter & Shayla Stewart  NSU Chi Alpha   baxterstewart99@gmail.com 

John & Claudya Elliott  Army Chaplain   john@clcokc.com 

Ben & Carmolita Tipton  Africa – Retired   Unavailable 

 

DAY 17 

Ted & Carolyn Heaston  Global University   trheaston@gmail.com 

Colby & Melliza Taylor  SaveOne    melliza@saveone.org 

Lt. Col Kyle & Erica Hundley Air Force Chaplain   alaskachaplain@yahoo.com 

Loretta Wideman   Kenya, Africa – Retired Active lorettawideman@gmail.com 

 

DAY 18 

Bethany H.    **Sensitive** 

Jeff & Alesa Miller     Church Mobilization    pastorjeffm@gmail.com 

Vanessa Taylor   TU Chi Alpha   chialpha.taylor@gmail.com 

Capt. K. Rob Teel   Air Force Chaplain   kenteel2002@yahoo.com 

Shawn & Brenna Tayon    Intercultural     shawntayon@hotmail.com 

 

DAY 19 

Cory & Angela Hogan  Mexico, LAC    Hogansinmexico@gmail.com 

Greg & Susan Tiffany  Oklahoma Chi Alpha Directors xaoklahoma@gmail.com 

Capt. Steven & Lindsey Wichern Air Force Chaplain   stevenwichern@gmail.com 
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DAY 20 

Josh & Lindy J.   **Sensitive Country** 

Jason & Alyssa Waterson  NSU Chi Alpha   jvwaterson@gmail.com 

Oklahoma Teen Challenge 

 

DAY 21 

Bill & Barbara Kuert   Kenya, Africa    bill.kuert@gmail.com 

Joseph & Patricia Habibi  Intercultural Ministry  ypsjh@yahoo.com 

Trent & Tina Morrow  Uruguay, LAC   trent.morrow@hotmail.com 

 

DAY 22 

Tim & Jennifer Land  Cameroon, Africa   thelandsinafrica@gmail.com 

Alex & Samia Hanna  Intercultural Ministry  minister7152@gmail.com 

Ryan & Lauren Plute  International Ministry  laurenplute@gmail.com 

 

DAY 23 

Shawn & Dawn Lee   Europe, Canada   shawn&dawn@swissmail.com 

Tracy & Pamela Hodges  Church Planters, Alaska  pastorprpam7@gmail.com 

Adam & Sarah Quinn  Costa Rica, LAC   adam@thequinn.family 

 

DAY 24 

Jimmy & Cynthia Lemons  Togo, Africa    jim.lemons@agwmafrica.org 

Kathryn Pierce   Native American, Intercultural  kath_pierce@yahoo.com 

Fari Rider    Taiwan, Asia Pacific   farileerider@hotmail.com 
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DAY 25 

Danny & Faith Lund   Costa Rica, LAC   dannyfaithcalebviola@gmail.com 

Gary & Shirley Bohanon  Rwanda, Africa – Retired  gary.bohanon@gmail.com 

Matt & Rhea R   **Sensitive Country** 

 

DAY 26 

Bill & Kate Hicks   Northern Asia - Retired  bill_hicks2001@yahoo.com 

Dave & Patti Schatzman  Pohnpei, Asia Pacific  dave@schatzmann.com 

Charley Odell   Intercultural Ministries – Retired cjodell86504@yahoo.com 

 

DAY 27 

Quentin & Liz McGhee  LAC     quentin@faithinactionseries.org 

Alma Hill    Africa – Retired   Unavailable 

David & Carol Schmidt  Cameroon, Africa   carol.schmidt@agwmafrica.org 

 

DAY 28 

Stephen/Kristen McKnight  Philippines, Asia Pacific  mcknightsinasia@gmail.com 

Dale & Nancy Johnson  Uruguay, Africa - Retired  dalenancy.johnson@hotmail.com 

Josh & Lisa Sears   Brazil, LAC    awakentheamazon@gmail.com 

 

DAY 29 

Joni Middleton   Europe    jonilmiddleton@gmail.com 

Edgar & Ruth McElhannon  Chaplaincy – Retired  Unavailable 

Tim & Liz S.    **Sensitive Country** 
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DAY 30 

Bill & Reita Moore   Africa Tabernacle Evangelism bill.moore@agwmafrica.org 

Ben & Darlene Odell  África – Retired   benodell@cox.net 

Lauren Morgan   Indonesia, Asia Pacific  lb.morgan1011@gmail.com 

 

DAY 31 

MK’S AROUND THE WORLD 
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